Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment 1 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
' McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Binkley & Barfield, Inc. Effective Date August 13, 2018
Attn: Richard Arvizu, PE Contract No. 2015-088A
1801 Gateway Blvd., Suite 101 Contract: Professional Services, Engineering, County Road 613

Dallas, TX 75080

Awarded by Court Order No.:

at Groves Creek

2015-329-06-08

Amendment 1 Court Order No.

FYI

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Additional construction phase services- control point coordination, Alt. concrete mix designs review

, and additional fence request coordination

$ 1,900.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only

be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The criginal contract sum was:

Net Change by Amendment(s)
CURRENT Amendment No. 1.

Total Amendments to Date:

The new contract sum including this amendment will be:

$61,850.00

$1,900.00
$1,900.00

$63,750.00

ACCEPTED BY:

Binkley & Barfield, Inc.
1801 Gateway Blvd., Suite 101
Dallas, TX 75080

IGNATURE
Ricnaan A, ARz u
PRINT NAME
TITLE: MAvALWE DIAE CTOR
DATE:

—G=t3=T%—

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
TOLLROAD AUTHORITY

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

SIGNATURE

PRINT NAME

TITLE:
DATE:




